

Town of Hilton Head Island Emergency Meeting of Town Council Friday, April 3, 2020, 10:00 am AGENDA

This meeting can be viewed the Town's Facebook on page (http://facebook.com/TownofHiltonHeadIslandSC) the Town's Website or (https://www.hiltonheadislandsc.gov/).

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. FOIA Compliance Public notification of this meeting has been published, posted and distributed in compliance with the South Carolina Freedom of Information Act and the requirements of the Town of Hilton Head Island
- 3. Pledge of Allegiance
- 4. Approval of Agenda
- 5. Status update on recent actions taken by Town Council
- 6. Address recent inquiries related to COVID-19 matter
- 7. Town Council Comments
- 8. Adjournment

Public comments concerning the agenda items can be submitted electronically via the Town's Virtual Town Hall Portal (https://hiltonheadislandsc.gov/opentownhall/). The portal will close TWO (2) hours prior to the scheduled meeting start time. All comments will be provided to Town Council and made part of the record